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ATTACHMENT A: PROJECT AREA 
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ATTACHMENT B: CONCEPTUAL STUDIES 

 

Figure 1: Bridge Access with Stairs and Ramp alternative. 
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Figure 2: Bridge Access with Elevator and Ramp alternative. 
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Figure 3: At-grade Crossing Access alternative. 

  



5 
 

 
 

Figure 4: River Terrace Access alternative. 
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Attachment C: 
 

CONSULTING PARTIES LIST 
 
 
Advisory Neighborhood Commissions 

 
Mr. Patrick Kennedy 
Commissioner 2A01 
Chairperson 
532 20th Street, NW, #312 
Washington, DC 20006 
2A01@anc.dc.gov 
 
Ms. Rebecca Coder       
Commissioner 2A02 
2501 M Street, NW #721 
Washington, DC 20037 
2A02@anc.dc.gov 
rebeccacoder@mac.com 
 
Ms. Florence Harmon 
Commissioner, 2A06  
Vice Chairperson 
1099 22nd Street, NW, #1011 
Washington, DC 20037 
2A06@anc.dc.gov 

 
Agencies and Neighborhood/Interest Groups 

 
Advisory Council on Historic Preservation 
401 F Street, NW, Suite 308 
Washington, DC 20001-2637 
 

Katry Harris, Program Analyst  
kharris@achp.gov  

 
American Institute of Architects  
1735 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 

 
Andrew Goldberg, Managing Director, Government Relations and Outreach 
agoldberg@aia.org 

 
  

mailto:2A01@anc.dc.gov
mailto:2A02@anc.dc.gov
mailto:rebeccacoder@mac.com
mailto:2A06@anc.dc.gov
mailto:kharris@achp.gov
mailto:agoldberg@aia.org
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American Institute of Architects, Washington Chapter 
421 7th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
 

Mary Fitch, Executive Director 
mfitch@aiadc.com 

 
American Society of Landscape Architects 
636 I Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
  

Julia Lent, Managing Director, Government Affairs 
lent@asla.org 

 
Committee of 100 on the Federal City  
945 G Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
  

Carol Aten, Treasurer 
carolaten@aol.com 
 
info@Committeeof100.net 
 

Cultural Tourism DC 
1250 H. Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20005 
  

Steven E. Shulman, Executive Director 
sshulman@culturaltourismdc.org 

 
DC Historic Preservation Office 
1100 4th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20024 
 

David Maloney, SHPO 
david.maloney@dc.gov  
 
Andrew Lewis 
andrew.lewis@dc.gov  
 
Tim Dennee 
timothy.dennee@dc.gov  

 
J. Peter Byrne, Mayor’s Agent 
historic.preservation@dc.gov 

 
  

mailto:jlent@asla.org
mailto:info@Committeeof100.net
mailto:david.maloney@dc.gov
mailto:andrew.lewis@dc.gov
mailto:timothy.dennee@dc.gov
mailto:historic.preservation@dc.gov
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DC Office of Planning 
1100 4th Street, SW, Suite E650 
Washington, DC 20024 

 
Jennifer Steingasser, Deputy Director 
Jennifer.steingasser@dc.gov 
 
Tanya M. Stern, Deputy Director 
tanya.stern@dc.gov 

 
DC Preservation League  
1221 Connecticut Avenue, NW, #5A 
Washington, DC 20036 
 

Rebecca Miller, Executive Director 
rebecca@dcpreservation.org 

 
District Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs (DCRA) 
100 4th Street, SW, 2nd Floor 
Washington, DC 20024 
 

Melinda M. Bolling, Interim Director 
dcra@dc.gov 

 
Downtown DC – BID 
1250 H Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20005  

 
Neil O. Albert, President and Executive Director 
contact@downtowndc.org 

  
The Federal City Council  
1156 15th Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington DC 20005  

 
Anthony A. Williams, CEO/Executive Director 
awilliams@federalcitycouncil.org 
 

Foggy Bottom Association 

Marina Streznewski, President 
PO Box 58087 
Washington, DC 20037 
president@foggybottomassociation.com 

 
  

mailto:dcra@dc.gov
mailto:awilliams@federalcitycouncil.org
mailto:president@foggybottomassociation.com
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Georgetown DC – BID  
1000 Potomac St., NW, Suite 122 
Washington, DC 20007  

 
Joe Sternlieb, CEO/President 
jsternlieb@georgetowndc.com 

 
Georgetown University 
3700 O Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20057 

 
gusaexecutive@gmail.com  

 
George Washington University Students Association 
800 21st Street, NW, Suite 427 
Washington, DC 20052 
  

gwsa@gwmail.gwu.edu 
 
Guild of Professional Tour Guides of Washington, DC 

 
Joe Steinbock, President  

 jsteinbo@yahoo.com 
 
 Maribeth Oakes 
 mbo6@verizon.net 
 
 Ellen Malasky 
 ellenguide1@gmail.com 

 
John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts 
 
 Kathy Kruse 
 kkruse@kennedy-center.org 
 
 Tom Whitaker 
 tgwhitaker@kennedy-center.org 
  

Ellery Brown 
ejbrown@kennedy-center.org 

  
Martz Gold Line/Gray Line DC 
50 Massachusetts Avenue, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 

 
 gltourinfo@martzgroup.com 

 
 

mailto:gusaexecutive@gmail.com
mailto:gwsa@gwmail.gwu.edu
mailto:jsteinbo@yahoo.com
mailto:mbo6@verizon.net
mailto:kkruse@kennedy-center.org
mailto:tgwhitaker@kennedy-center.org
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National Association for Olmsted Parks  
1111 16th Street, NW, Suite 310 
Washington, D.C. 20036  

 
Piera M. Weiss, Director of Administration  
WeissPiera@naop.org 

 
National Capital Planning Commission [Co-lead Agency] 
401 9th Street, NW, #500 
Washington, DC 20004 

 
Jennifer Hirsch, Federal Preservation Officer  
jennifer.hirsch@ncpc.gov 
 
Carlton Hart 
carlton.hart@ncpc.gov 

 
National Mall Coalition  
P.O. Box 4709 
Rockville, MD 20849 

 
Judy Scott Feldman, Chair  
jfeldman@savethemall.org 

 
National Park Service, George Washington Memorial Parkway 
 

Bradley Krueger 
bradley_krueger@nps.gov 

 
National Park Service, National Mall and Memorial Parks [Co-lead Agency] 
900 Ohio Drive, SW 
Washington, DC 20024 
 
 Catherine Dewey, Chief of Resource Management 

catherine_dewey@nps.gov 
 
 Mike Commisso 
 michael_commisso@nps.gov 
 
 Eliza Voigt 
 eliza_voigt@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jennifer.hirsch@ncpc.gov
mailto:michael_commisso@nps.gov
mailto:eliza_voigt@nps.gov
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National Park Service, National Capital Region  
1100 Ohio Drive, SW 
Washington D.C. 20242 
 

Peter May 
peter_may@nps.gov 
 
Perry Wheelock 
perry_wheelock@nps.gov 

 
Joel Gorder 
joel_gorder@nps.gov 
 
Mary Morrison 
mary_morrison@nps.gov 

 
National Parks Conservation Association 
777 6th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001  

 
Joy Oakes, Senior Director, Mid-Atlantic Region 
joakes@npca.org 

 
National Recreation and Park Association  
22377 Belmont Ridge Road 
Ashburn, VA 20148-4501  

 
Barbara Tulipane, President/CEO 
btulipane@nrpa.org 

 
National Trust for Historic Preservation  
The Watergate Office Building 
2600 Virginia Avenue, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20037 
 

Elizabeth Merritt, Deputy General Counsel 
betsy_merritt@nthp.org 
emerritt@savingplaces.org 

 
Robert Niewig  
rnieweg@savingplaces.org 
 
Southern Field Office 
sfo@nthp.org  

 
 
 
 

mailto:joel_gorder@nps.gov
mailto:joakes@npca.org
mailto:betsy_merritt@nthp.org
mailto:rnieweg@savingplaces.org
mailto:sfo@nthp.org
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Robinson & Associates 
1909 Q Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20009 
 
 Judith Robinson 
 jrobinson@robinson-inc.com 
 

Daria Gasparini 
dgasparini@robinson-inc.com 

 
Royal Embassy of Saudi Arabia 
601 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20037 

 
info@saudiembassy.net 

 
Smithsonian Institution 
Architectural History and Historic Preservation Division 
PO Box 37012, MRC 511, Suite 5001 
600 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20013-7012 

 
Sharon Park 
parks@si.edu 
 
Amy Ballard 
ballaam@si.edu 

 
Stantec 
6110 Frost Place 
Laurel, MD 20707 
 
 Liz Estes, Environmental Planning 
 liz.estes@stantec.com 
 
The Trust for the National Mall 
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 370 
Washington, DC 20004  

 
Theresa Durkin, Project Manager  
tdurkin@nationalmall.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:parks@si.edu
mailto:liz.estes@stantec.com
mailto:ccunningham@nationalmall.org
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U.S. Commission of Fine Arts 
401 F Street, NW, Suite 312 
Washington, DC 20001 
 

Thomas Luebke, Secretary 
tluebke@cfa.gov  
 
Sarah Batcheler, Architect 
sbatcheler@cfa.gov  
 
Tony Simon, Architect and Planner 
tsimon@cfa.gov  

 
georgetown@cfa.gov 

 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  
 

Jack Van Dop 
jack.j.vandop@fhwa.dot.gov 
 

Virginia State Historic Preservation Office 

 Marc Holma, Architectural Historian  
 marc.holma@dhr.virginia.gov 
 
 Ethel Eaton, Archeologist 
 ethel.eaton@dhr.virginia.gov 
 
 M. Amanda Lee 
 amanda.lee@dhr.virginia.gov 

 
Washington Area Bicyclist Association 
2599 Ontario Road, NW 
Washington, DC 20009 

 
Shane Farthing, Executive Director 
shane@waba.org 
  
waba@waba.org 

 
Washington Convention and Visitors Association (Destination DC) 
901 7th Street NW, 4th floor  
Washington, DC 20001-3719 
 

Elliott Ferguson, President and CEO 
Elliott.Ferguson@destinationdc.com 

mailto:tluebke@cfa.gov
mailto:sbatcheler@cfa.gov
mailto:tsimon@cfa.gov
mailto:jack.j.vandop@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:marc.holma@dhr.virginia.gov
mailto:waba@waba.org
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West End Citizens Association 
 

Barbara Kahlow, Secretary-Treasurer 
barbara.kahlow@verizon.net 

 
Individuals 

Ronald Cocome  
rtc888888@hotmail.com 

 
Kent Cooper  

kentcooper@mindspring.com 
 w.kent.cooper@verizon.net 

 
John Fondersmith  

john.fondersmith@verizon.net  
 
Edwin L. Fountain  
 fountaine@abmc.gov 
 
Ellen Gold  
 ellengold4@aol.com 

 
Catherine Nagel  
 nagelcatherine@cityparksalliance.org 

 
Mark Sanchez  
 mark.sanchez@brooks.af.mil 

 
Art Spitzer  
 artspitzer@aol.com 

 
Iris Miller  
 irislarrymiller@comcast.net 
 
Arthur Cotton Moore  

acmoore1504@gmail.com 
 
Patricia Moore 

patriciamoore1504@gmail.com 
 

Cynthia Field 
 fieldcy@yahoo.com 

  
 Peter Penzer 

 penczer@gmail.com 
 

 Richard Westbrook  -  rbwestb@aol.com 

mailto:fountaine@abmc.gov
mailto:mark.sanchez@brooks.af.mil
mailto:artspitzer@aol.com
mailto:irislarrymiller@comcast.net
mailto:acmoore1504@gmail.com
mailto:penczer@gmail.com
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eeofdcfba@aol.com 
 
rapreble@aol.com 
 
tom9754@verizon.net 
 
dinamfox@yahoo.com 
 
gmimms@mac.com 
 
madeline.chessman@gmail.com 
 
pesacco@gwu.edu 
 
llaudi@huntlaudistudio.com 
 
rmlnrek@aol.com 
 
dwbdcy@yahoo.com 
 

Email Distribution List 
 
2A01@anc.dc.gov; 2A02@anc.dc.gov; rebeccacoder@mac.com; 2A06@anc.dc.gov; kharris@achp.gov; 
agoldberg@aia.org; mfitch@aiadc.com; lent@asla.org; carolaten@aol.com; info@Committeeof100.net; 
sshulman@culturaltourismdc.org; david.maloney@dc.gov; andrew.lewis@dc.gov; 
timothy.dennee@dc.gov; historic.preservation@dc.gov; Jennifer.steingasser@dc.gov; 
tanya.stern@dc.gov; rebecca@dcpreservation.org; dcra@dc.gov; contact@downtowndc.org; 
awilliams@federalcitycouncil.org; president@foggybottomassociation.com; 
jsternlieb@georgetowndc.com; gusaexecutive@gmail.com; gwsa@gwmail.gwu.edu; 
jsteinbo@yahoo.com; mbo6@verizon.net; ellenguide1@gmail.com; kkruse@kennedy-center.org; 
tgwhitaker@kennedy-center.org; ejbrown@kennedy-center.org; gltourinfo@martzgroup.com; 
WeissPiera@naop.org; jennifer.hirsch@ncpc.gov; carlton.hart@ncpc.gov; jfeldman@savethemall.org; 
bradley_krueger@nps.gov; catherine_dewey@nps.gov; michael_commisso@nps.gov; 
eliza_voigt@nps.gov; peter_may@nps.gov; perry_wheelock@nps.gov; joel_gorder@nps.gov; 
mary_morrison@nps.gov; joakes@npca.org; btulipane@nrpa.org; betsy_merritt@nthp.org; 
emerritt@savingplaces.org; rnieweg@savingplaces.org; sfo@nthp.org; jrobinson@robinson-inc.com; 
dgasparini@robinson-inc.com; info@saudiembassy.net; parks@si.edu; ballaam@si.edu; 
liz.estes@stantec.com; tdurkin@nationalmall.org;tluebke@cfa.gov; sbatcheler@cfa.gov; 
tsimon@cfa.gov; georgetown@cfa.gov; jack.j.vandop@fhwa.dot.gov; marc.holma@dhr.virginia.gov; 
ethel.eaton@dhr.virginia.gov; amanda.lee@dhr.virginia.gov; shane@waba.org; waba@waba.org; 
Elliott.Ferguson@destinationdc.com; barbara.kahlow@verizon.net; rtc888888@hotmail.com; 
kentcooper@mindspring.com; w.kent.cooper@verizon.net; john.fondersmith@verizon.net; 
fountaine@abmc.gov; ellengold4@aol.com; nagelcatherine@cityparksalliance.org; 
mark.sanchez@brooks.af.mil; artspitzer@aol.com; irislarrymiller@comcast.net; 
patriciamoore1504@gmail.com; acmoore1504@gmail.com; fieldcy@yahoo.com; penczer@gmail.com; 
rbwestb@aol.com; eeofdcfba@aol.com; rapreble@aol.com; tom9754@verizon.net; 
dinamfox@yahoo.com; gmimms@mac.com; madeline.chessman@gmail.com; pesacco@gwu.edu; 
llaudi@huntlaudistudio.com; rmlnrek@aol.com; dwbdcy@yahoo.com 

mailto:eeofdcfba@aol.com
mailto:rapreble@aol.com
mailto:tom9754@verizon.net
mailto:dinamfox@yahoo.com
mailto:gmimms@mac.com
mailto:madeline.chessman@gmail.com
mailto:pesacco@gwu.edu
mailto:llaudi@huntlaudistudio.com
mailto:rmlnrek@aol.com
mailto:dwbdcy@yahoo.com
mailto:2A01@anc.dc.gov
mailto:2A02@anc.dc.gov
mailto:rebeccacoder@mac.com
mailto:2A06@anc.dc.gov
mailto:kharris@achp.gov
mailto:agoldberg@aia.org
mailto:mfitch@aiadc.com
mailto:jlent@asla.org
mailto:carolaten@aol.com
mailto:info@Committeeof100.net
mailto:sshulman@culturaltourismdc.org
mailto:david.maloney@dc.gov
mailto:andrew.lewis@dc.gov
mailto:timothy.dennee@dc.gov
mailto:historic.preservation@dc.gov
mailto:Jennifer.steingasser@dc.gov
mailto:tanya.stern@dc.gov
mailto:rebecca@dcpreservation.org
mailto:dcra@dc.gov
mailto:contact@downtowndc.org
mailto:awilliams@federalcitycouncil.org
mailto:president@foggybottomassociation.com
mailto:jsternlieb@georgetowndc.com
mailto:gusaexecutive@gmail.com
mailto:gwsa@gwmail.gwu.edu
mailto:jsteinbo@yahoo.com
mailto:mbo6@verizon.net
mailto:ellenguide1@gmail.com
mailto:kkruse@kennedy-center.org
mailto:tgwhitaker@kennedy-center.org
mailto:ejbrown@kennedy-center.org
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mailto:joel_gorder@nps.gov
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mailto:joakes@npca.org
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mailto:emerritt@savingplaces.org
mailto:rnieweg@savingplaces.org
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mailto:dgasparini@robinson-inc.com
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mailto:marc.holma@dhr.virginia.gov
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mailto:shane@waba.org
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mailto:kentcooper@mindspring.com
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mailto:pesacco@gwu.edu
mailto:llaudi@huntlaudistudio.com
mailto:rmlnrek@aol.com
mailto:dwbdcy@yahoo.com


16 
 

ATTACHMENT D: DRAFT AREA OF POTENTIAL EFFECTS 
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